
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-121527 PCN Date: 19-NOV-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is approving an alternate MVQ material f

Descrip�on of Changes
The Industrial and Commercial Transporta�on business unit of TE Connec�vity is approving an alternate MVQ material for seals used in Rec Housings with part number(s) listed
below. The alternate material is also a MVQ material similar to the current material in produc�on. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general
market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submi�ed within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur
without request. If PPAP requested, disposi�on response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawing(s) are not affected by this
change.    REASON FOR CHANGE:    Dear Customer, Due to the current generalized resin shortage situa�on we hereby inform you of this alterna�ve MVQ material usage for the
products men�oned within this no�fica�on. Preliminary test successfully passed! Addi�onal test are running, and we do not expect impact on func�on as material compares
favorably. There is no change on fit and form. With excess of precau�on, TE is running addi�onal tes�ng expected to be completed by March 2022. Parts can be iden�fied with
produc�on date 340/21 un�l 59/22 (day/year) from German manufacturing plant. Parts made of the alterna�ve material are interchangeable. IMPORTANT: Part revision
increase is not required for this change. 

Reason for Changes:

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connector Housings Purchase or Supplier Change
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:
Heavy Duty Sealed Connector Series Group B PN x-1418469-1 and PN x-1418390-1

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

05-DEC-2021
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-1418390-1 NO
1-1418469-1 NO
2-1418390-1 NO
2-1418469-1 NO
3-1418390-1 NO
3-1418469-1 NO
4-1418390-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418469-1 NO

2-
1418390-1 NO

2-
1418469-1 NO

4-
1418390-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418469-1 NO

2-
1418390-1 NO

2-
1418469-1 NO

4-
1418390-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

1-
1418390-1 NO

1-
1418469-1 NO

2-
1418390-1 NO

2-
1418469-1 NO

3-
1418390-1 NO

3-
1418469-1 NO

4-
1418390-1 NO




