

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-121527 PCN Date: 19-NOV-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is approving an alternate MVQ material f

Description of Changes

The Industrial and Commercial Transportation business unit of TE Connectivity is approving an alternate MVQ material for seals used in Rec Housings with part number(s) listed below. The alternate material is also a MVQ material similar to the current material in production. These PNs are TE proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market product. PPAP and/or sample requests must be submitted within 14 days of PCN submission via ict-ppap-request@te.com or ePPAP system. Submission will not occur without request. If PPAP requested, disposition response is required within 14 days of submit date or it will be considered approved. Product drawing(s) are not affected by this change. REASON FOR CHANGE: Dear Customer, Due to the current generalized resin shortage situation we hereby inform you of this alternative MVQ material usage for the products mentioned within this notification. Preliminary test successfully passed! Additional test are running, and we do not expect impact on function as material compares favorably. There is no change on fit and form. With excess of precaution, TE is running additional testing expected to be completed by March 2022. Parts can be identified with production date 340/21 until 59/22 (day/year) from German manufacturing plant. Parts made of the alternative material are interchangeable. IMPORTANT: Part revision increase is not required for this change.

Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:						
Product Category:	Kind of Change:					
Connector Housings	Purchase or Supplier Change					
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:					
No Feature Change	No Customer Impact					
Remarks:						
Heavy Duty Sealed Connector Series Group B PN x-1418469-1 and PN x-1418390-1						

Estimated Dates:					
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):					
	05-DEC-2021				
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):				
	No Mixed Shipments				
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:				

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1418390-1	NO						
<u>1-1418469-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418390-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418469-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1418390-1</u>	NO						
<u>3-1418469-1</u>	NO						
<u>4-1418390-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418390-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 1418390-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418390-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 1418390-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1418390-1	NO						
<u>1-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418390-1	NO						
<u>2-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>3-</u> 1418390-1	NO						
<u>3-</u> 1418469-1	NO						
<u>4-</u> 1418390-1	NO						